ASSOCIATION of
FISH & WILDLIFE
AGENCIES

ENERGY & WILDLIFE POLICY COMMITTEE
Chair: Clay Crowder (AZ)
Vice-Chair: Bob Sargent (GA)

March 12, 2025
3:30 pm —5:30 pm

90™ North American Wildlife and Natural Resources Conference
Louisville, KY
Room: See Whova App

Committee Charge: The energy and wildlife policy committee is focused on understanding and
ameliorating the effects of energy development and generation in North America and its impacts on fish
and wildlife resources and their landscape habitats at the state, province, territory, region, and
international levels.

Agenda

3:30 pm

3:35

3:50

4:05

4:20

4:45

5:30

Call to Order / Approval of Minutes from September 2024 Annual Meeting / Recap of
Virtual Meeting
Clay Crowder, AZGF

KY Energy and Wildlife Spotlight
Kenya Stump, Executive Director, Office of Energy Policy Kentucky Energy and
Environment Cabinet and Zach Couch, Executive Director, Kentucky Nature Preserves

Bureau of Land Management Update
Brad Jost, BLM

Transmission and Birds
Garry George, Audubon

Solar Site Assessment Framework Discussion
Quintana Hayden, ACP; Clay Crowder, AZFG, All

State and Provincial Roundtable
One representative per state agency highlights a couple of legislative and policy

initiatives, issues, or success stories. Non-state participants, please introduce self.

Wrap-up and Adjourn
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