

ENERGY & WILDLIFE POLICY COMMITTEE Chair: Clay Crowder (AZ) Vice-Chair: Bob Sargent (GA)

March 12, 2025 3:30 pm – 5:30 pm

90th North American Wildlife and Natural Resources Conference Louisville, KY Room: See Whova App

Committee Charge: The energy and wildlife policy committee is focused on understanding and ameliorating the effects of energy development and generation in North America and its impacts on fish and wildlife resources and their landscape habitats at the state, province, territory, region, and international levels.

<u>Agenda</u>

3:30 pm	Call to Order / Approval of Minutes from September 2024 Annual Meeting / Recap of Virtual Meeting <i>Clay Crowder, AZGF</i>
3:35	KY Energy and Wildlife Spotlight Kenya Stump, Executive Director, Office of Energy Policy Kentucky Energy and Environment Cabinet and Zach Couch, Executive Director, Kentucky Nature Preserves
3:50	Bureau of Land Management Update Brad Jost, BLM
4:05	Transmission and Birds Garry George, Audubon
4:20	Solar Site Assessment Framework Discussion Quintana Hayden, ACP; Clay Crowder, AZFG, All
4:45	State and Provincial Roundtable One representative per state agency highlights a couple of legislative and policy initiatives, issues, or success stories. Non-state participants, please introduce self.
5:30	Wrap-up and Adjourn